

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 002011 Date 1 March 2018

Licensed Horse Riding Associations

Request:

I would like to make a Freedom of Information request regarding the number of licensed horse riding establishments in Wolverhampton City Council. The information that we request is as follows:

- 1) The total number, names and contact information of licensed horse riding establishments defined as a riding school that are currently operating within the jurisdiction of Wolverhampton City Council in 2018.
- 2) The total number, names and contact information of licensed horse riding establishments defined as a riding school that were in operation within the jurisdiction of Wolverhampton City Council in 2017, 2016 and 2015.

In response to your above questions, City of Wolverhampton Council can confirm that we have had no horse riding establishments/riding schools licensed in Wolverhampton for the above specified time-scales.